

\230
ITEM NO.16

COURT NO. R-2

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19845/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 19/05/2005 in CR No. 725/2005
of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

VIJAY SHANKAR @ VIJAY KUMAR SHARMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ANJANI KUMAR PANDEY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 22/09/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ranjan Dwivedi,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Debasis Misra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Nobody appears for respondent Nos. 2, 4 and 6, though
notices were issued in September, 2005. Petitioner is
directed to take appropriate steps for service to unserved
respondents at the earliest. List the matter on 9.10.2006.

(S.G.SHAH)

Registrar