

DITEM NO.4

COURT NO. R-2

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19845/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 19/05/2005 in CR No. 725/2005
of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

VIJAY SHANKAR @ VIJAY KUMAR SHARMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ANJANI KUMAR PANDEY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 28/11/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ranjan Dwivedi,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Debasis Misra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel Mr. Ranjan Dwivedi has shown the
acknowledgment regarding payment of process fee as well copies of
petition for issuance of notice to either side. He is requesting to
supply photo copy of such acknowledgment to the Registry. Office is
directed to verify the contents and issue notice at the earliest.
List the matter on 8.2.2007.

(S.G.SHAH)

Registrar