

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19845/2005

(From the judgment and order dated 19/05/2005 in CR No.725/2005
of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

VIJAY SHANKAR @ VIJAY KUMAR SHARMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ANJANI KUMAR PANDEY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 08/02/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rajesh Pathak, Adv.
Mr. Kumar Arunesh, Adv.
for Mr. Ranjan Dwivedi, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. D.K. Thakur, Adv.
Mr. D. Jha, Adv.
for Mr. Debasis Misra, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue fresh notice to unserved Respondent Nos.3 and 7 by Registered Post A.D. with an additional notice to be forwarded to the Court of Subordinate Judge II, Hilsa (Nalanda) with reference to serve the concerned litigant in Title Suit No.28/91 decided by the IInd Sub-Judge Shri Uma Shankar Prasad Sinha on 29.11.2000 with a further direction to affix the notice at the given address if the serving officer is not able to serve the respondents in due course.

..2/-

.2.

On perusal of the cause title it seems that Respondent No.3 is son of Respondent No.1 who is served and represented by Mr. Debasis Misra in the present Special Leave Petition. Respondent No.1 is requested to file appearance on behalf of Respondent No.3 also as they are residing at the same address and they seem to be near relative of each other.

List the matter on 20th March, 2007.

Till then, served respondents may file Counter Affidavit.

(S.G.SHAH)

Registrar