

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19845/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 19/05/2005 in CR No. 725/2005 of The
HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

VIJAY SHANKAR @ VIJAY KUMAR SHARMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ANJANI KUMAR PANDEY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 10/03/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ranjan Dwivedi,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Debasis Misra,Adv.
Mr. Ajay Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

There is no request for filing Counter Affidavit.

Petitioner has also failed to take appropriate steps so far as unserved
respondent no. 7 is concerned.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Chamber Judge for appropriate orders so
far as unserved respondent no. 7 is concerned.

(S.G. Shah)
Registrar