

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19845/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 19/05/2005 in CR No. 725/2005 of
The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

VIJAY SHANKAR @ VIJAY KUMAR SHARMA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ANJANI KUMAR PANDEY & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 20/07/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rajiv Ranjan Dwivedi, Adv.
Mr. Rakesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Ranjan Dwivedi,Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Mr. Debasis Misra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

No ground is made out for interference under Article 136
of the Constitution. The special leave petition is dismissed.

(Pawan Kumar)

(M.S. Negi)

Court Master

Court Master